
(R-2008-1150)


RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 303882


DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE JUN 2 6 2008

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN

DIEGO: 1) AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A

MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT WITH BIRD ROCK


DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION FOR ADMINISTRATION


OF CONTRACTS FOR GOODS AND SERVICES FOR THE

BIRD ROCK MAINTENANCE ASSESSMENT DISTRICT;


AND 2) AUTHORIZING APPROPRIATION AND

EXPENDITURE OF FUNDS FOR ADMINISTRATIVE FEES

THEREFORE.

WHEREAS, Resolution R-300746 approved the Bird Rock Maintenance Assessment


District [District] on August 2, 2005; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor is authorized and empowered to execute a Maintenance


Agreement for the administration of Contracts for Goods and Contracts for Services for a District


pursuant to  San Diego Municipal Code section 65.0212; NOW, THEREFORE,


BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that the Mayor is

authorized and empowered to  execute a Maintenance Agreement for the administration of

Contracts for Goods and Contracts for Services with the Bird Rock Development Corporation for

the Bird Rock Maintenance Assessment District for a one year period beginning July 1, 2008

through June 30, 2009 in accordance with the San Diego Municipal Code section 65.0212. A

copy of the Maintenance Agreement for the Bird Rock Maintenance Assessment District is on

file in  the  office o f the  C ity Clerk as  Document No . RR_ 303882 .

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is authorized to

appropriate and expend an amount not to exceed $24,750 from Fund No . 70281 for

administrative costs incurred by the Bird Rock Development Corporation in the course of

providing services under the Maintenance Agreement for the Bird Rock Maintenance


-PAGE 1 OF 2-



(R-2008-1150)


Assessment District, provided that the City Auditor and Comptroller first furnishes one or more


certificates certifying that the funds are available.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is authorized to

transfer an amount not to  exceed the greater of $3,500 or four percent of annual assessments


from Fund No . 70281 to Fund No . 70208 for administrative costs incurred by the City of San

Diego [City] in the course of providing administrative services to the Bird Rock Maintenance


Assessment District, provided that the City Auditor and Comptroller first furnishes one or more


certificates certifying that the funds are available.

APPROVED: MICHAEL J. AGUIRRE, City Attorney


Deputy City Attorney


KKK:bas


06/10/08


Or.Dept: P&R

R-2008-1150


I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of San

Diego, at this meeting of JUN %

ELIZABETH S. MALAND


City Clerk

(date)

Vetoed:


(date) JERRY SANDERS, Mayor


I 303882

-PAGE 2 OF 2-



The City of San Diego

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC 2800872

ORIGINATING DEPT.

NO.:  70281


I H E R E B  Y C ER TIF  Y th a t th e m one y requ ire d fo r  th e a llo tm en t o f fund s fo r th e purpos e set forth in th e fo rego in g

reso lu tio n is ava ilab l e in th e T reasury , or is an tic ipa te d to com e in to  th e T reasury , an d is o the rw is e una llo tted .

A m ount : Fund :

P urpose :

Date : By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT


ACCOUNTING DATA

ACCTG. 

LINE 

CY 

PY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT JOB ORDER 

OPERATION

ACCOUNT BENF/ EQUIP FACILITY AMOUNT


TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE


CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I H E R E B  Y C E R TIF  Y th a t th e indeb tednes s and o b lig a tio n  to be incu rre d by th e con trac t or agreem en t au tho rize d by
th e here t o a ttache d reso lu tion , ca n be incu rre d w ithou t th e v io la tion  o f an y o f th e p rov is ion s o f th e C harte r o f th e C ity  o f
S a n D iego ; an d I do hereb y fu rth e r c e r t ify ,  in con fo rm it y w it h th e requ irem en t s o f th e C harte r o f th e C ity  o f San D iego , that

su ffic ien t m oney s hav e bee n app rop ria te d fo r  th e purpos e o f sai d con trac t , tha t s u ff ic ie n t m oney s to mee t th e ob liga tion s
o f s a id  contrac t are a c tu a lly  in th e  T reasury , o r are an tic ipa ted  to com  e in to  th e T reasury , to th e c re d it o f th e appropriation

fro m w hic h th e sam e a re  to be draw n , and th a t the said mone y now actua ll y in th e T reasury , to g e th e r w it h the money s
a n t ic ipa te d to com  e in to  th e Treasury , to th e c red it o f s a id  appropria tion , ar e o therw is e unencum bered .

N o t to Exceed : $ 2 4 ,7 50.0 0

Vendor : B ird  Roc k D evelopm en t C orpora tio n

Purpose : To authorz i e th e expend itu re s o f fund s for th e agreem en t w it h Bird Roc k D evelopm en t C orpora tio n to expen d
and amoun t no  to excee d $24,75 0 fo r adm in is tra tive  fee s in c u rre d  in th e cours e o f p rov id ing  serv ice s under

th e Servic e Agreem ent. .

D a te : Jun e 4 , 200 8
I f AUDITOR AfcfD COMPYROldjgR'S DEPARTMENT


ACCOUNTING DATA

ACCTG. 

LINE 

CY 

PY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT JOB ORDER 

OPERATION

ACCOUNT BENF/ EQUIP FACILITY AMOUNT


001 0 7028 1 7028 1 200 0 415 1 950281 $24,750.0 0

TOTAL AMOUNT $24,750.00

AC-361 (REV 2-92) 

£ 303882 

AC 

FUND OVERRIDE


2800872


JUN 2 4 2008


