
JO

(R-2008-1029)

 v

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 3 0 3 8 8 1

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE JUN 2 6 ZOOS


A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN

DIEGO AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A THIRD

AMENDMENT TO AN AGREEMENT WITH RBF

CONSULTING GROUP FOR THE KENSINGTON-

TALMADGE COMMUNITY PLAN AREA.

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, as follows:

1. That the Mayor be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on


behalf of said City, an agreement with RBF Consulting Group for providing design services

under the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk

as 

Document No. RR 3 U 3 3 b 1 _

2. That the expenditure of an amount not to exceed $198,150.00 from Fund 30300,

TransNet, CIP 52-592.0, Aldine Dnve Slope Stabilization, is authonzed for the purpose of

providing funds for the above referenced Project.

3. That the City Auditor and Comptroller, upon advice from the administering

department, is authorized to transfer excess funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this activity is statutonly exempt from CEQA

pursuant to State CEQA Guidelines Section 15262.

APPROVED: MICHAEL J. AGUIRRE, City Attorney

By

Ryan Kohut

Deputy City Attorney

-PAGE 1 OF 2-




(R-2008-1029)

RKxfq

05/06/08

Or.Dept:E&CP

AC:2800767

R-2008-1029

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of San

Diego, at this meeting of JI1N fl 4 ̂  ° .

Approved: !o '2 J *'C X

(date)

ELIZABETH S. MALAND

City Clerk

Vetoed:

(date) JERRY SANDERS, Mayor

-PAGE 2 OF 2- 

i(. 303881



The City of San Diego

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC 

ORIGINATING"

DEPT NO 

2800767


446

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set forth in the foregoing


resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted

Amount Fund

Purpose

Date 

By

AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA

ACCTG 

LINE 

CY 

PY FUND DEPT ORG 

ACCOUNT JOB ORDER 

OPERATION


ACCOUNT


BENF/

EQUIP 

FACILITY

TOTAL AMOUNT


AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE Q

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or agreement authorized

by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the provisions of the Charter of the City

of San Diego, and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego,


that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the

obligations of said contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the

appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said money now actually in the Treasury, together with

the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered

Not to Exceed 

$198,150 00

Vendor RBF Consulting

Purpose 

Date 

Authorizing the execution of the Third Amendment to the Agreement to provide preliminary design services

for the Aldine Drive Slope Stabilization Proiect, CIP 52-592 0

May 5, 2008 

BV W r - % ̂

AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

£

ACCOUNTING DATA

ACCTG

LINE 

001 

CY

PY

0

FUND 

DEPT

30244


ORG

107

ACCOUNT

4279

JOB ORDER

525920

OPERATION 

ACCOUNT 

BENF/

EQUIP 

30300


FACILITY

TOTAL AMOUNT


AC-361 (R 

EV2-9 

I)

AMOUNT

$198,150 00

$198,150 00

FUND OVERRIDE Q

£-303581 

AC

JUN 2 4 ZUU8


2800767



(R-2008-1150)

lOS'

RESOLUTION NUMBER 

R- 303882

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE JUN 2 6 2008

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN

DIEGO: 1) AUTHORIZ ING THE EXECUTION OF A


MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT WITH BIRD ROCK

DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION FOR ADMINISTRATION

OF CONTRACTS FOR GOODS AND SERVICES FOR THE

BIRD ROCK MAINTENANCE ASSESSMENT DISTRICT;

AND 2) AUTHORIZ ING APPROPRIATION AND

EXPENDITURE OF FUNDS FOR ADMINISTRATIVE FEES

THEREFORE.

WHEREAS, Resolution R-300746 approved the Bird Rock Maintenance Assessment

Distnct [District] on August 2, 2005; and


WHEREAS, the Mayor is authorized and empowered to execute a Maintenance

Agreement for the administration of Contracts for Goods and Contracts for Services for a District


pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code section 65.0212; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that the Mayor is

authorized and empowered to execute a Maintenance Agreement for the administration of

Contracts for Goods and Contracts for Services with the Bird Rock Development Corporation for

the Bird Rock Maintenance Assessment Distnct for a one year penod beginning July 1, 2008


through June 30, 2009 in accordance with the San Diego Municipal Code section 65.0212. A


copy of the Maintenance Agreement for the Bird Rock Maintenance Assessment Distnct is on


file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR 3 0 3 8 8 2

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is authorized to

appropriate and expend an amount not to exceed $24,750 from Fund No. 70281 for

administrative costs incmred by the Bird Rock Development Corporation in the course of

providing services under the Maintenance Agreement for the Bird Rock Maintenance

-PAGE 1 OF 2-




(R-2008-1150)

Assessment Distnct, provided that the City Auditor and Comptroller first furnishes one or more


certificates certifying that the funds are available.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is authorized to

transfer an amount not to exceed the greater of $3,500 or four percent of annual assessments

from Fund No. 70281 to Fund No. 70208 for administrative costs incurred by the City of San

Diego [City] in the course of providing administrative services to the Bird Rock Maintenance

Assessment Distnct, provided that the City Auditor and Comptroller first furnishes one or more


certificates certifying that the funds are available.

APPROVED: MICHAEL J. AGUIRRE, City Attorney

By

Kimberly K. Kaelin

imberly K.IKaelin 

Deputy City Attorney

KKK:bas

06/10/08

Or.Dept: P&R

R-2008-1150

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of San

Diego, at this meeting of .11IN % 4 2008 .

ELIZABETH S. MALAND

City Clerk

Approved: I p 'l S * '

0 

V

(date) 

JERRY Mayor

Vetoed:

(date) 

JERRY SANDERS, Mayor

-PAGE 2 OF 2-

£ 303882




The City of San Diego

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE 

ORIGINATING 

AC 2800872

DEPT


NO 

70281


I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set forth in the foregoing

resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted

Amount 

Fund

Purpose

Date 

By

AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT


ACCOUNTING DATA

ACCTG 

LINE 

CY 

PY 

FUND 

DEPT 

ORG 

ACCOUNT 

JOB ORDER 

OPERATION


ACCOUNT 

BENF/ EQUIP FACILITY 

TOTAL AMOUNT


AMOUNT


FUND OVERRIDE Q

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or agreement authorized by

the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the provisions of the Charter of the City of

San Diego, and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that

sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations

of said contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation

from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said money now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys

anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered

Not to Exceed 

$24,750 00

Vendor Bird Rock Development Corporation

Purpose To authorzie the expenditures of funds for the agreement with Bird Rock Development Corporation to expend

and amount no to exceed $24,750 for administrative fees incurred in the course of providing services under

the Service Agreement

Date 

June 4, 2008 

*f UfWlAjnd&T 

& » 

xUnxr. J

J ~ ' AUDITOR AtyD COMWR& dlgft'S DEPARlKlENT

ACCOUNTING DATA


ACCTG

LINE

001

CY

PY 

0 

FUND 

70281 

DEPT


70281

ORG

2000

ACCOUNT


4151

JOB ORDER


950281

OPERATION


ACCOUNT 

BENF/ EQUIP 

FACILITY


TOTAL AMOUNT


AC-361 (RE V 2-92)

AMOUNT


$24,750.00

$24,750 00

FUND OVERRIDE [_

/-303882


JUN 2 4 2008


AC 

2800872


